

of the City Council

Manny Cardoza City Council 2016 – 2020

WHEREAS, Manny Cardoza was elected to City Council in 2016 and has served our community with enthusiasm and heart for the past four years, therefore it is right and appropriate that his personal contributions be recognized, including his contributions to the Bi-County Homeless Authority, Feather River Air Quality Management District (FRAQMD), Regional Housing Authority, Yuba-Sutter Economic Development Corporation, and the Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, Manny Cardoza's dedication to addressing homelessness in our community by serving on the Bi-County Homeless Authority, the Joint Homeless AdHoc Committee with Sutter County has made a positive impact on the quality of life for many in our community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Yuba City priorities are: Public Safety, Fiscal Stability, Organizational Structure, Business Friendly, Enhance Partnerships, Quality of Life, Infrastructure, and Homelessness and Vagrancy. Accomplishments include but are not limited to: An ongoing commitment to maintaining a system of transparency, public engagement, and collaboration; forming Ad-Hoc Committees to address the issues of Homelessness, Budget, the Bogue-Stewart Master Plan and Sphere of Influence Expansion and Annexation; hosting Community Workshops on the topics of CalPERS Unfunded Liability, Water and Wastewater, Transportation, Development and Impact Fees; Installing Pickle Ball courts at Sam Brannan Park; Partnering with the Yuba-Sutter Arts Council to sponsor the painting of utility boxes throughout the City, Feather River Parkway Improvements, and the completion of the 5th Street Bridge; and

WHEREAS, during Manny Cardoza's term as a City Councilmember, the City was proud to partner with local organizations to bring back the Annual Community 4th of July Fireworks display; Celebrate 30 years of friendship with Yuba City's Sister City, Toride Japan; Participate in the Annual Sikh Parade; and

WHEREAS, Manny is the first to volunteer during times of crisis including the large-scale evacuation related to the Oroville Dam Spillway incident, many major fire events, and other local emergencies that have impacted local residents and City staff. Even in the face of a global pandemic (COVID-19), Manny Cardoza has managed to engage and connect with the community in a way that only Manny can. His positivity and dedication to the community shone brightly during this time of uncertainty. His impact has been felt and appreciated; and

WHEREAS, Manny is also eager to celebrate the continued success and growth of our vibrant community. During his tenure as a Councilmember, Manny Cardoza has actively participated in countless ribbon cuttings and recognized the anniversaries and successes of local businesses throughout the Yuba-Sutter area. His celebratory spirit has become a fixture at community events like the Polar Bear Plunge, the 4th of July Children's Parade, the Christmas Stroll, and Waffle Wednesday at the Senior Center, just to name a few.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the City Council of the City of Yuba City, do hereby recognize Manny Cardoza for his commitment to the City of Yuba City as a Councilmember. We hereby urge all residents to join us in recognizing Manny for his countless contributions to our community and wish him all the best in the future.

Done on the 1st day of December 2020, City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, and State of California.